Simple Step-Up Voltage Regulator
• Requires Few External Components
• NPN Output Switches 3.0A, 65V(max)
• Extended Input Voltage Range: 3.0V to 40V
• Current Mode Operation for Improved
Transient Response, Line Regulation, and
Current Limiting
• Soft Start Function Provides Controlled

Figure 7. Diode Selection Chart
UC2577-ADJ
ORDERING INFORMATION
Unitrode Type Number
UC2577TKC-ADJ         5 Pin TO-220 Plastic Pkg -50 pc Tube
UC2577TDKTTT-ADJ  5 Pin TO-263 Plastic Pkg -50 pc Reel
APPLICATIONS INFORMATION (cont.)
7
xocooper
UC2577TDTR-ADJ    5 Pin TO-263 Plastic Pkg -500 pc Reel
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
UC2577T-ADJ ACTIVE TO-220 KC 5 50 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU SN N / A for Pkg Type
UC2577T-ADJG3 ACTIVE TO-220 KC 5 50 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU SN N / A for Pkg Type
UC2577TD-ADJ OBSOLETE DDPAK/
TO-263
KTT 5 TBD Call TI Call TI
UC2577TDKTTT-ADJ ACTIVE DDPAK/
TO-263
KTT 5 50 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
UC2577TDKTTT-ADJG3 ACTIVE DDPAK/
TO-263
KTT 5 50 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
UC2577TDTR-ADJ ACTIVE DDPAK/
TO-263
KTT 5 500 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
UC2577TDTR-ADJG3 ACTIVE DDPAK/
TO-263
KTT 5 500 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR